2171

MONDAY, JULY 2, 1984 Continued

Stiner-$503.; Memory Stunz-$1,102.; Nanalie Sturdivant-$2,529.; Don Suits~$551.; Jenaan
Suleiman-$158.25; Mary Lou Taylor-$1,665.; Jane F. Teague-$1,265.; M. Alisa Thomason-
$1,265.; J. Kent Tolbert-$316.50; Janie Trotter-$1,265.; Peggy Tucker-$1,324.; Susan R.
Vammen-$1,208.; Helen Vincent-$1,386.; Lana Voss;$1,324.; Chia Vue-$419.; Jon Walker-
$1,386.; DaVid J. Ward-$331.50; DorothyﬂWashington—$l,006.; Tnalea Weatﬁers—$2,529.; Doris
Wesfield-$1,590.; Sue Wheeler-$503.; Mary Ann Williams-$2,302.; Michael Williams-$1,102.;
Sally Wilson-$316.50; Susan Wilson-$347.; Patricia Woodrum-$4,040.; Betty Wright-$1,006.;
JoAnn F. Young-$577.; Michelle Zeff-$604.; Kathleen Catrett-$503.; Philip Tucker-$1,102.;
Mellisa Nalley-$480.50; Eric Wyatt-$316.50; Tina Barnes-$3.83 hr.; Frank Coleman-$8.27
hr.; Melinda Gossard-$961.; Jean Grabill-$1,102.; Ron R. Hall;é7.65 hr.; Ron Kraft-$7.65
hr.; Laura ﬁallard—$3.65 hr.; Jan Polumbus-$5.54 hr.; Merle A, Smith-$1,950.; Kelly Tiger

Jr. - $6.36 hr.; Jean Turner-$3.65 hr.; Peggy Selman-$3.65 hr.; Gail Cromer-$3.65

hr. (Clerks Misc. File No. 107154)
Upon roll call, Harrié, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried.

MoVed by Harris, seconded by Rice, on behalf of Purchasing, to approve and authorize
execution by the Chairman, a Contract for the Armored Car Service with Loomis Armored
Inc. for the Tulsa Co. Treasurer, Tulsa Co. Park Dept.; and the Dept.rof Social Services;
contract period beginning July 1, 1984 through December 31, 1984. Upon roll call, Harris,
yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. (Clerks Misc. File No. 107160)

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to approve and authorize execution by the Commission,
a County-?ureau Agreement with the United States Department of the Interior Bureau of
Indian Affairs to construct an asphaltic concrete overlay on the Coweta Road from Highway
72 west to the Tulsa-Wagoner County line. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion
carried. (Clerks Misc. File No. 107161)

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, on behalf of Engineers, to approve and authorize
execution by the Commission, a Resolution updating the existing Tulsa Co. Highway Maintenance
System to reflect changes in the city limits which resulted in the deletion of roads inside
the new city limits. The new map consists of 42 pages with the total road milage being
786.52 miles. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. (Clerks Misc.

File No. 107162)

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, on behalf of Engineers, to approve and authorize
execution by the Commisson, a Resolution designating agents to sign Disaster Relief Form
for the flood of May 27, 1984. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried.
(Clerks Misc. File No. 107163)

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, to cancel and disallow the C-C Health Dept. Warrant
#4576, payable to Lifeline Homecare in the amount of $61.24. Upon roll call, Harris,
yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. (Clerks Misc. File No. 107183)

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, to approve and authorize execution by the Commission,

the Health Dept. claims that are in order as required by Title 19 0.S. Sec. 1505 D 11
"& 12 and provided that all claims involving wages and/or salaries be subject to state
and federal withholding income tax, retirement fund and social security deductions. Upon

roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried.




